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SECTION 1:  SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

Case Report 25-5627: On October 9th, at around 7:50 a.m., officers responded to a call for a missing
person from Riverdale Rehabilitation Center, 2311 East Bridge Street. The 74-year-old male left the 
secure area and was reported missing by staff. Officers located him near the ditch behind the Adams 
County Jail; however, this area is not easily accessible. The officers were able to access a back road 
to get to the male's location and bring him safely back to the facility.  

Case Report 25-5645: On October 10th, at around 4:50 p.m., officers responded to a 43-year-old 
female who was fleeing after shoplifting near East Bridge Street and South 20th Ave. The female had 
taken merchandise valued at about $500. Ofc. Hessler also found a ledger in the suspect's 
possession with the items to be stolen written down. The woman was booked into the Adams County 
Detention Facility on municipal charges related to the shoplifting.

Case Report 25-5661:  On October 11th, at around 4:50 p.m., our officers responded to a DUI driver 
in the parking lot of King Soopers, 100 North 50th Avenue. A male was seen drinking alcohol while in 
the driver’s seat of a vehicle. When officers arrived on scene, they located the male as he was driving 
away. Officers initiated a traffic stop on the vehicle, and the 31-year-old male told officers that he 
didn’t have a driver’s license or insurance. The male was visibly intoxicated and subsequently 
arrested. He was also found to be in possession of Methamphetamine. He was booked into Adams 
County Detention Facility on DUI-related charges. 

Case Report 25-5662: On October 11th, at around 6:00 p.m., officers responded to Superstar 
Carwash, 59 North 50th Avenue, for a hit-and-run crash. A 66-year-old male was in his vehicle in line 
for the carwash and drove into the back of the vehicle in front of him. The male pulled out of the 
carwash and took off at a high rate of speed. Shortly after the incident, the male was located at his 
apartment and was visibly intoxicated. After failing voluntary roadside maneuvers, he was placed 
under arrest for suspicion of DUI. He was brought to the Brighton Police Department and chose to 
take a breath test. The test showed that his Breath Alcohol Content was above the legal limit of .08. 
He was booked into Adams County Detention Facility for DUI-related charges.

CAN YOU HELP IDENTIFY?
Brighton Police Department is seeking help from the community to identify the individuals and/or vehicles 



pictured below. If you have any information , please call our Tip Line at 303-655-8740  and reference the 
assigned case number.

NO CASES THIS WEEK

SECTION 2:  MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
CASE 
NUMBER

TIME OF 
REPORT / 
INCIDENT

LOCATION OF INCIDENT VEHICLE MAKE , 
MODEL, COLOR,
& YEAR

12CN25005569 6 OCT 2025 
9:19 AM

800 BLOCK OF S 2ND AVE 2007 CADILLAC 
ESCALADE, GOLD

12CN25005617 8 OCT 2025 
3:15 PM

VICINITY OF STETSON ST & LONGS PEAK 
ST

2011 CHEVROLET 
MALIBU, BLACK

12CN25005630 9 OCT 2025   
2:46 PM

RECOVERED:  12000 BLOCK OF MOLINE 
ST

2021 CATERPILLAR 
TRACTOR

SECTION 3: VEHICLE TRESPASS

CASE 
NUMBER

APPROXIMATE 
TIME OF 
REPORT/ INCIDE
NT 

LOCATION OF 
INCIDENT

DAMAGE / 
THEFT

VEHICLE MAKE, 
MODEL, AND 
COLOR

12CN25005590 7 OCT 2025
10:19 AM

100 BLOCK OF MILLER 
AVE

ELECTRONICS 2018 FORD FLEX, 
WHITE

12CN25005596 7 OCT 2025    
4:35 PM

800 BLOCK OF S 7TH

AVE
PERSONAL 
ITEMS

MULTIPLE 
VEHICLES

12CN25005669 12 OCT 2025  
7:38 AM

700 BLOCK OF S 3RD

AVE
IDENTIFICATIO
N DOCUMENTS

2000 CHEVROLET
CK, WHITE

12CN25005647 10 OCT 2025  
6:20 PM

1600 BLOCK OF 
PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

CREDIT CARDS 
& CASH

2019 GMC 
YUKON, WHITE

SECTION 4: FELONY / VEHICULAR  ELUDING

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN25005604 8 OCT 2025 
12:47 AM

VICINITY OF N 9TH AVE & E LONGS PEAK ST

12CN25005634 9 OCT 2025 
9:21 PM

VICINITY OF S 12TH AVE & E BRIDGE ST

12CN25005650 10 OCT 2025 
10:22 PM

VICINITY OF S 27TH AVE & EAGLE BLVD

SECTION 5: DRUG ARRESTS

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED 
ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT DRUG TYPE AND 
AMOUNT

12CN25005566 6 OCT 2025 
2:06 AM

100 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST METH / DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN25005584 6 OCT 2025 
10:09 PM

12000 BLOCK OF WELD CR 2 DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN25005600 7 OCT 2025 
6:49 PM

800 BLOCK OF S 2ND AVE DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN25005661 11 OCT 2025 
4:49 PM

600 BLOCK OF N 50TH AVE METH / DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA 



SECTION 6: DUI ARRESTS

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN25005566 6 OCT 2025 
2:06 AM

100 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

12CN25005620 8 OCT 2025 
4:30 PM

VICINITY OF S 4TH AVE & E BROMLEY LN

12CN25005661 11 OCT 2025 
4:49 PM

600 BLOCK OF N 50TH AVE

12CN25005662 11 OCT 2025 
6:01 PM

50 BLOCK OF N 50TH AVE

12CN25005677 12 OCT 2025 
9:14 PM

4900 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

SECTION 7: BURGLARY

CASE 
NUMBER

REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT DAMAGE / THEFT BUILDING 
TYPE

12CN25005591 7 OCT 2025 
11:19 AM

1600 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE 
ST

DRINK BUSINESS

SECTION 8: SHOPLIFTING

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN25005579 6 OCT 2025 
5:20 PM

2200 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN25005594 7 OCT 2025 
3:05 PM

60 BLOCK OF W BROMLEY LN

12CN25005615 8 OCT 2025 
1:29 PM

60 BLOCK OF W BROMLEY LN

12CN25005633 9 OCT 2025 
7:01 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN25005634 9 OCT 2025 
9:21 PM

VICINITY OF S 12TH AVE & E BRIDGE ST

12CN25005641 10 OCT 2025 
10:56 AM

4900 BLOCK OF E BROMLEY LN

12CN25005642 10 OCT 2025  
12:42 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN25005645 10 OCT 2025 
4:54 PM

2300 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

12CN25005649 10 OCT 2025 
7:58 PM

800 BLOCK OF S KUNER RD

12CN25005655 11 OCT 2025 
12:24 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN25005668 12 OCT 2025 
7:36 AM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN25005698 12 OCT 2025  
10:00 AM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN25005670 12 OCT 2025  
10:00 AM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

SECTION 9: TRAFFIC



Total number of crashes: 19

Traffic stops: 155

SECTION 10: COMMUNITY SERVICE S

Animal calls: 43

Code enforcement calls: 79

TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE: 1087

NUMBER OF ARRESTS:  42




